
FACTS AND FIGURES AT LONE STAR PARK
Performance Record from 09/05/2025 to 09/07/2025

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Nestor Duran 6 2 0 1 33 50 6 2 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 14 2 0 0 14 14 14 2 14 0 0 0 2 1 50 $5.60
Jose R. Herbert 7 2 0 0 29 29 7 2 29 0 0 0 1 1 100 $9.30
Claudio Ponce Aguilar 8 1 4 1 13 75 8 1 13 0 0 0 2 1 50 $5.80
Ali Rivera 9 1 2 3 11 67 9 1 11 0 0 0 6 0 0 $28.40
Noe Villatoro 9 1 2 2 11 56 9 1 11 0 0 0 2 0 0 $14.80
Luis L. Vivanco 14 1 2 1 7 29 14 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
H. Javier Hernandez 6 1 0 1 17 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.60
Christian Ramos 4 1 0 1 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Jorge Alberto Mares, Jr. 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Nestor Duran 1 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33
Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 7 2 29 4 0 0 8 2 25 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 14
Jose R. Herbert 2 1 50 3 1 33 2 1 50 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29
Claudio Ponce Aguilar 2 1 50 4 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13
Ali Rivera 4 0 0 3 1 33 4 1 25 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11
Noe Villatoro 5 1 20 2 0 0 7 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11
Luis L. Vivanco 6 0 0 6 1 17 9 1 11 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7
H. Javier Hernandez 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17
Christian Ramos 2 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25
Jorge Alberto Mares, Jr. 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Gilberto Gonzalez 5 2 0 1 40 60 5 2 40 0 0 0 2 1 50 $9.30
Adan Guzman 5 1 1 1 20 60 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.80
Javier N. Hernandez 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Nicole Ruggeri 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $28.40
Marc E. Jungers 4 1 0 1 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Omar Acosta 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Arnold Lewis 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Bradley C. Bolen 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.00
Arturo Terrazas III 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.40
Zackery N. Rios 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Gilberto Gonzalez 2 1 50 3 1 33 2 1 50 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40
Adan Guzman 3 1 33 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20
Javier N. Hernandez 1 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33
Nicole Ruggeri 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Marc E. Jungers 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25
Omar Acosta 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33
Arnold Lewis 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33
Bradley C. Bolen 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Arturo Terrazas III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Zackery N. Rios 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Ima Chili 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Ruse Dynasty 123 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.00
RS FORTEZA 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $28.40
Fine Wine Kisses 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Dulce Rose 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Vodka From Texas 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.40
Mr Chato Perez 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Who Wants Too Fancy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Relentless Dasher 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Bougie Boy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.00


